
Okla. Population per IRS 3,878,051       

Rate: Times per Capita 2.30                

Total Credits - 2015 8,919,517       

Remaining 2014 Tax Credits 32,961            

Returned Credits to Date 507,549          

Total Federal Credits Available - 2015 9,460,027       

Credits Awarded for 1st PERIOD 4,645,118       

Credits Available for 2nd PERIOD 4,814,909       

2015 National Pool Credits             38,805 

Total Credits Available for 2nd PERIOD        4,853,714 

Credits Awarded for 2nd PERIOD 4,780,531       

Balance remaining for 1st Period 2016 73,813            

Total State Credits Awarded in 2015 3,892,294       

Federal State # of Federal

Number of 2015 Applications: Requested Requested and State

Summary Amount Amount Applications 

1st Funding Period 23,601,237     20,677,398    51   /   46

2nd Funding Period 16,548,374     6,845,607      37   /   19

Total applications: 40,149,611     27,523,005    

Reference only:

WITHDRAWN APPLICATIONS

15-07-56 Shawnee Estates

15-07-60 Memorial Pointe Senior Apartments

15-07-65 Aldridge Senior Apartments

15-07-67 Cottage Park McLoud

15-07-81 Shawnee Lofts

15-07-73 Park Haven Homes

Recommend  DENIAL: Requested

FAILED THRESHOLD Score Amount

15-07-84 Larkin Hotel (E, GP) 112 257,600

15-07-63 Parkridge Estates (NP,OR, GP) 109* 464,748

15-07-85 The Villas of Benedictine Pointe (NP, OR, E, GP) 109* 597,000

15-07-78 Reserves at Tahlequah (NP, OR, GP) 107* 496,000

15-07-77 Reserves at Chickasha (NP,OR, GP) 107* 424,000

15-07-64 Cambridge Estates (NP, GP) 104 492,869

* Ranked in Tiebreaker Order

Oklahoma Housing Finance Agency - Board Meeting

AHTC Applications  - Tax Credit Allocations

Staff Recommendations

November 18, 2015

Exhibit 1

Subject to Change Page 1 of 3



Oklahoma Housing Finance Agency - Board Meeting

AHTC Applications  - Tax Credit Allocations

Staff Recommendations

November 18, 2015

Exhibit 1

Alloc. % Award Balance: State Credits Balance

NONPROFIT (NP) -- SET-ASIDE 20% Score Amount 970,743       3,892,294

15-07-86 Villas of Hanover (NP, OR, GP) 111 492,860 477,883       -

15-07-83 Meadow Cliffs Apartments (NP, GP) 108* 468,615 9,268           -

Transfer to Discretionary 9,268           1,183,920

Alloc. % Award Balance: State Credits 

RURAL 515 (RD) -- SET-ASIDE 10% Score Amount 485,371       1,183,920

Transfer from Discretionary 47,629           533,000       

15-07-87 Garden Walk of Coweta (RD, OR, GP) 104* 533,000 - 533,000

650,920

Alloc. % Award Balance: State Credits 

OTHER RURAL (OR) -- SET-ASIDE 15% Score Amount 728,057       650,920

15-07-57 Shawnee Park (OR, GP) 111 440,290         287,767       440,290                          

15-07-54 Archwood Apartments (OR, GP) 109* 160,987         126,780       -

15-07-75 Hugo Affordable Housing, IV (OR, GP) 95^ 102,924         23,856         102,924                          

Transfer To Discretionary 23,856         107,706                          

Alloc. % Award Balance: State Credits 

ELDERLY (E) -- SET-ASIDE 20% Score Amount 970,743       107,706                          

15-07-66 The Residence at Yukon Hills (NP, E, GP) 110* 750,000         220,743       -

Transfer To Discretionary 220,743       107,706                          

Alloc. % Amount Balance:

DISCRETIONARY -- SET-ASIDE 5% Transferred 242,686       

Transfer From NONPROFIT 9,268             251,954       

Transfer To RURAL 515 47,629           204,325       

Transfer From OTHER RURAL 23,856           228,181       

Transfer From ELDERLY 220,743         448,924       

Transfer TO GENERAL POOL 448,924       

Alloc. % Award Balance: State Credits 

GENERAL POOL (GP) -- SET-ASIDE 30% Score Amount 1,456,114    107,706                          

Transfer from Discretionary 448,924         1,905,038    

15-07-62 Hope Harbor of Oklahoma City (NP, OR, GP) 109* 750,000         1,155,038    -

15-07-72 Madill Affordable Housing II (OR, GP) 109* 506,609         648,429       -

15-07-76 Dunbar Homes of Atoka (OR, GP) 109* 575,246         73,183         -

-                                 

Carry Forward to 2016 Federal Tax Credits 73,183

Subject to Change Page 2 of 3



Oklahoma Housing Finance Agency - Board Meeting

AHTC Applications  - Tax Credit Allocations

Staff Recommendations

November 18, 2015

Exhibit 1

RECOMMEND DENIAL DUE TO Award

INSUFFICIENT FUNDS Score Amount

15-07-53 Wildwood (NP,OR,GP) 108 401,119         

15-07-58 Honey Suckle Ridge (GP) 107 625,700         

15-07-80 Wewoka Lofts (NP, OR, GP) 106 375,769         

15-07-88 Garden Walk of Vian (RD, OR, GP) 104* 467,768         

15-07-61 Legacy Senior Residences - Lawton (E, GP) 104* 465,000         

15-07-71 Arbuckle Meadows (OR, E, GP) 104* 258,407         

15-07-59 Commerce Glen (NP, OR, GP) 104* 385,591         

15-07-82 Prairie View West (NP, OR, GP) 104* 398,031         

15-07-55 Meadows at McAlester (NP, OR, GP) 104* 750,000         

15-07-68 Whittier Heights (NP, E, GP) 104* 505,763         

15-07-74 Sunhaven Homes of Calera (OR, GP) 104* 279,276         

15-07-89 Lakeside Station (NP, OR, GP) 104* 523,175         

15-07-79 The Oaks (OR, GP) 104* 746,200         

15-07-70 Stonebrook Park at Cowan Estates ( OR, GP) 64 205,000         

15-07-69 Stonebrook Park at Nestle Brook (OR, GP) 59 160,000         

*** Ranked in Tiebreaker Order
^ Next highest scoring applicant that can be funded with the remaining amount
LIGHT BLUE TEXT = APPLICATIONS WITHDRAWN

RED TEXT = STAFF RECOMMENDS DENIAL - FAILED THRESHOLD 

GREEN TEXT = STAFF RECOMMENDS APPROVAL

PURPLE TEXT = STATE TAX CREDIT AMOUNTS

ORANGE TEXT = STAFF RECOMMENDS DENIAL DUE TO INSUFFICIENT FUNDS

Subject to Change Page 3 of 3


